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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Member of the City Council (6th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:56:20PM

Assembly District 67

 12,035 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 284 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 58 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,377 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,377 

 7,471 HELEN K. ROSENTHAL

 4,231 MEL WYMORE

 429 CARY M. GOODMAN

 1 CHAIM LEGGIERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DASHIA IMPERIALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE FLECHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KIMNEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TOCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN ALGAZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL DEGRASIE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LOPEZ-PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,148 

Unrecorded  229 

Assembly District 68

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Member of the City Council (6th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:56:20PM

Assembly District 69

 7,909 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 262 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 45 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,216 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,216 

 5,615 HELEN K. ROSENTHAL

 2,005 MEL WYMORE

 372 CARY M. GOODMAN

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA CURRY (WRITE-IN)

 6 DAVID OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH KROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ABODEELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LANDIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH GORDAUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE M. PECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LOPEZ PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS LOPEZ-PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODY HENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,023 

Unrecorded  193 

Assembly District 75

 669 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 23 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  696 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  696 

 443 HELEN K. ROSENTHAL

 210 MEL WYMORE

 23 CARY M. GOODMAN

 1 AVE MARIO BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  677 

Unrecorded  19 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Member of the City Council (6th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:56:20PM

Total for Democratic Member of the City Council (6th Council District) - New York County

 20,613 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 569 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 107 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,289 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,289 

 13,529 HELEN K. ROSENTHAL

 6,446 MEL WYMORE

 824 CARY M. GOODMAN

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVE MARIO BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM LEGGIERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA CURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DASHIA IMPERIALE (WRITE-IN)

 6 DAVID OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE FLECHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KIMNEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TOCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH KROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ABODEELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LANDIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN ALGAZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL DEGRASIE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH GORDAUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE M. PECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LOPEZ PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 3 THOMAS LOPEZ-PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODY HENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,848 

Unrecorded  441 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Member of the City Council (6th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:56:20PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, September 26, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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